

Millbury Public Schools

Invitation for Bids

Results and Minutes

Bid Name:	School Bus Transportation Bid		
Bid Number:	0186-2001		
Bid Due Date:	December 10, 2019 at 2:00PM		
Administrator Opening the Bids:	<i>[Signature]</i>		
School Witness(es):	<i>Rai Pasutelli</i>		
<i>This list is a complete and accurate list of bids opened in the presence of said witnesses.</i>			
Attendees:	<i>Ron Emenwein</i>	<i>AA Transportation Co., Inc.</i>	
	<i>Frederick Lynn</i>	<i>New England Special Vehicle</i>	
	<i>Chip Johnson</i>	<i>Durham School Services</i>	
Name of Company:	<i>AA Transportation Inc</i>		
Address of Company:	<i>Shrewsbury Ma</i>		
Is the Bid received on time?	<i>yes</i>		
Is the Bid Form enclosed?	<i>yes</i>		
Bid Form Pricing:	<i>yes</i>		
<i>(If long, state "Form Completed".)</i>			
	<i>yp.1 -</i>	<i>Total</i>	<i>1,087,507 -</i>
	<i>yp.2 -</i>		<i>1,119,543 -</i>
	<i>yp.3 -</i>		<i>1,151,939 -</i>
	<i>yp.4 -</i>		<i>1,186,718 -</i>
Addenda acknowledged?	<i>① yes</i>		<i>4,545,707 -</i>
Are the following forms enclosed (Yes or No):			
Statement of Qualifications and References?	<i>yes</i>		
Certificate of Non-Collusion?	<i>yes</i>		
Tax Compliance Certification?	<i>yes</i>		
Certificate of Authority?	<i>yes</i>		
Chapter 306 of the Acts of 2004 (OSHA -10)?	<i>no n/a</i>		
<i>Invo. Cert</i>	<i>yes</i>		
Is the Proper Bid Bond Enclosed?	<i>yes</i>	<i>cert ch. 5m C-2</i>	
Name of Company:	<i>[Signature]</i>		
Address of Company:			
Is the Bid received on time?			
Is the Bid Form enclosed?			
Bid Form Pricing:			
<i>(If long, state "Form Completed".)</i>			
Addenda acknowledged?			
Are the following forms enclosed (Yes or No):			
Statement of Qualifications and References?			
Certificate of Non-Collusion?			
Tax Compliance Certification?			
Certificate of Authority?			
Chapter 306 of the Acts of 2004 (OSHA -10)?			
Is the Proper Bid Bond Enclosed?			

MILLBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Section F:

CONTRACT BID FORM (PAGE 1 OF 5) SCHOOL YEAR FY 2020-2021

School Bus-Transportation - Four Year Bid

Bid #0186-2001

Regular Route Buses (77+ Passenger) (Note: 181 School Days)

Base Price Per Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$ 411.00 times ten (10) units =Annual Cost \$ 743,910.00

Shuttle Buses (20 Passenger)

Base Price Per Shuttle Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$ 371.00 times two (2) units =Annual Cost \$ 134,302.00

Special Education In-District Wheelchair Bus including Monitor (3 Passenger)

Base Price Per Wheelchair Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$480.00 times one (1) unit =Annual Cost \$ 86,880.00

Athletic & Field Trip Buses

Price Per Mile, over minimum charge

Unit Price \$ 2.75 times 3,700 miles = Annual Cost \$ 10,175.00

Waiting time, estimate
At 175 Hours Annually

Unit Price \$ 65.00 times 175 hours = Annual Cost \$ 11,375.00

Minimum Charge
Price Per Trip, Per Year

Unit Price \$ 411.00 times 215 trips = Annual Cost \$ 88,365.00

After School Late Bus (Regular Bus), Per Bus, Per School

Base Price Per After School Late Bus, Per School, Per Year

Unit Price \$125.00 times 100 trips =Annual Cost \$ 12,500.00

YEAR #1: TOTAL ANNUAL COST

\$ 1,087,507.00

MILLBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Section F:

CONTRACT BID FORM (PAGE 2 OF 5) SCHOOL YEAR FY 2021-2022

School Bus-Transportation - Four Year Bid

Bid #0186-2001

Regular Route Buses (77+ Passenger) (Note: 181 School Days)

Base Price Per Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$423.00 times ten (10) units =Annual Cost \$ 765,630.00

Shuttle Buses (20 Passenger)

Base Price Per Shuttle Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$ 382.00 times two (2) units =Annual Cost \$ 138,284.00

Special Education In-District Wheelchair Bus including Monitor (3 Passenger)

Base Price Per Wheelchair Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$494.00 times one (1) unit =Annual Cost \$ 89,414.00

Athletic & Field Trip Buses

Price Per Mile, over minimum charge

Unit Price \$ 2.85 times 3,700 miles = Annual Cost \$ 10,545.00

Waiting time, estimate
At 175 Hours Annually

Unit Price \$ 67.00 times 175 hours = Annual Cost \$ 11,725.00

Minimum Charge
Price Per Trip, Per Year

Unit Price \$ 423.00 times 215 trips = Annual Cost \$ 90,945.00

After School Late Bus (Regular Bus), Per Bus, Per School

Base Price Per After School Late Bus, Per School, Per Year

Unit Price \$130.00 times 100 trips =Annual Cost \$ 13,000.00

YEAR #2: TOTAL ANNUAL COST \$ 1,119,543.00

MILLBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Section F:

CONTRACT BID FORM (PAGE 3 OF 5) SCHOOL YEAR FY 2022-2023

School Bus-Transportation - Four Year Bid

Bid #0186-2001

Regular Route Buses (77+ Passenger) (Note: 181 School Days)

Base Price Per Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$435.00 times ten (10) units =Annual Cost \$ 787,350.00

Shuttle Buses (20 Passenger)

Base Price Per Shuttle Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$ 393.00 times two (2) units =Annual Cost \$ 142,266.00

Special Education In-District Wheelchair Bus including Monitor (3 Passenger)

Base Price Per Wheelchair Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$508.00 times one (1) unit =Annual Cost \$ 91,948.00

Athletic & Field Trip Buses

Price Per Mile, over minimum charge

Unit Price \$ 3.00 times 3,700 miles = Annual Cost \$ 11,100.00

Waiting time, estimate
At 175 Hours Annually

Unit Price \$ 70.00 times 175 hours = Annual Cost \$ 12,250.00

Minimum Charge
Price Per Trip, Per Year

Unit Price \$ 435.00 times 215 trips = Annual Cost \$ 93,525.00

After School Late Bus (Regular Bus), Per Bus, Per School

Base Price Per After School Late Bus, Per School, Per Year

Unit Price \$135.00 times 100 trips =Annual Cost \$ 13,500.00

YEAR #3: TOTAL ANNUAL COST \$ 1,151,939.00

MILLBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Section F:

CONTRACT BID FORM (PAGE 4 OF 5) SCHOOL YEAR FY 2023-2024

School Bus-Transportation - Four Year Bid

Bid #0186-2001

Regular Route Buses (77+ Passenger) (Note: 181 School Days)

Base Price Per Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$448.00 times ten (10) units =Annual Cost \$ 810,880.00

Shuttle Buses (20 Passenger)

Base Price Per Shuttle Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$ 405.00 times two (2) units =Annual Cost \$ 146,610.00

Special Education In-District Wheelchair Bus including Monitor (3 Passenger)

Base Price Per Wheelchair Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$523.00 times one (1) unit =Annual Cost \$ 94,663.00

Athletic & Field Trip Buses

Price Per Mile, over minimum charge

Unit Price \$ 3.10 times 3,700 miles = Annual Cost \$ 11,470.00

Waiting time, estimate

At 175 Hours Annually

Unit Price \$ 73.00 times 175 hours = Annual Cost \$ 12,775.00

Minimum Charge

Price Per Trip, Per Year

Unit Price \$ 448.00 times 215 trips = Annual Cost \$ 96,320.00

After School Late Bus (Regular Bus), Per Bus, Per School

Base Price Per After School Late Bus, Per School, Per Year

Unit Price \$140.00 times 100 trips =Annual Cost \$ 14,000.00

YEAR #4: TOTAL ANNUAL COST \$ 1,186,718.00

MILLBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Section F:

CONTRACT BID FORM (PAGE 5 OF 5) SCHOOL YEARS FY 2021-2024

School Bus-Transportation - Four Year Bid

Bid #0186-2001

GRAND TOTAL FOUR (4) YEAR COST (YEARS 1-4 COMBINED)

\$ 4,545,707.00

Please total Year #1 "Total Annual Cost" (from the bottom of page 1), Year #2 "Total Annual Cost" (from the bottom of page 2), Year #3 "Total Annual Cost" (from the bottom of page 3) and Year #4 "Total Annual Cost" (from the bottom of page 4).

The Grand Total Four (4) Year Cost will be the Basis for the Award.

Date: 12/4/19

Name of Bidder: AA Transportation Co.,Inc.

Signature of Bidder:  _____

Addenda Acknowledgement: Addenda #1 Received